TOWN OF LEWISBORO
Westchester County, New York

Tel: (914) 763-3822
Fax: (914) 533-0097
Email: zoning@Lewisborogov.com

Zoning Board of Appeals
79 Bouton Road
South Salem, New York 10590

AGENDA

Wednesday, March 23, 2022 7:30 P.M. 79 Bouton Road, South Salem,
Justice Court

l. Review and adoption of the Minutes of February 2022
1. PUBLIC HEARINGS

CAL. NO. 05-22-BZ

Application of Steven Kaplan, [397 Smith Ridge Road LLC, owner of record], 397 Smith Ridge
Road, South Salem, NY for the following variance of the proposed storage buildings will increase
the lot coverage to 23.52% whereas 20% is the maximum permitted per Article IV Section 220-
24E of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code.

The property is located on the east side of (#397) Smith Ridge Road, South Salem, NY designated
on the Tax Map as Sheet 050A, Block 09848 Lot 002, in a GB, General Business District consisting
of approximately 0.93 acres.

CAL. NO. 06-22-BZ

Application of Daniel Cassidy, [Fries, Daniel & Hanako Shimizu-Fries, owner of record], 54
Bishop Park Road, Pound Ridge, NY for the following variances of the proposed accessory
garage/office will have a floor area of 2280 square feet whereas 600 square feet is the maximum
permitted per Article 1V Section 220-23D(11) of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code; the
proposed accessory garage/office will have a height of 25°-2” whereas 20’ is the maximum
permitted per Article | Section 220-2 of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code.

The property is located on the north side of (#54) Bishop Park Road, Pound Ridge, NY designated
on the Tax Map as Sheet 0045, Block 10274 Lot 010, in an R-1AC, One Acre Residential District
consisting of approximately 1.52 acres.

I11.  CORRESPONDENCE & GENERAL BUSINESS
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of
Lewisboro will host a Public Hearing on Wednesday, March 23, at 7:30 p.m., 79

Bouton Road South Salem, New York, Justice Court.

CAL. NO. 05-22-BZ

Application of Steven Kaplan, [397 Smith Ridge Road LLC, owner of record], 397
Smith Ridge Road, South Salem, NY for the following variance of the proposed
storage buildings will increase the lot coverage to 23.52% whereas 20% is the
maximum permitted per Article IV Section 220-24E of the Town of Lewisboro
Zoning Code.

The property is located on the east side of (#397) Smith Ridge Road, South Salem,
NY designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 050A, Block 09848 Lot 002, in a GB,
General Business District consisting of approximately 0.93 acres.

Additional information regarding this application may be obtained from the
Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals, 79 Bouton Road, South Salem, New
York during regular business hours. At such Hearing, all interested parties may
attend and will be heard.

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Dated this 4th day of March 2022 TOWN OF LEWISBORO
in South Salem, New York By: ROBIN PRICE, JR.
CHAIR

The Town of Lewisboro is committed to equal access for all citizens. Anyone needing accommodations to
attend or participate in this meeting is encouraged to notify the Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals in
advance.
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ALP Engineering
& Landscape Architecture, PLLC

March 2, 2022

Hon. Robin Price, Jr., Chair and Members of the Zoning Board of Appeals
Town of Lewisboro

79 Bouton Road

South Salem, NY 10590

Re: 397 Smith Ridge Road
Sheet S0A, Block 9848, Lot 2
Request for Variance for Building Coverage

Dear Chair Price and Members of the Zoning Board of Appeals:
We are pleased to submit seven (7) copies of the following drawings in support of this

application by 397 Smith Ridge Rd, LLC, the owner of the Lewisboro Self-Storage property
located at 397 Smith Ridge Road for a variance for Building Coverage:

Drawing No.: Drawing Title: Date:
Dwg. C-101 Site Layout Plan 02/18/2022

In addition, we are submitting seven (7) copies the following plans:
e Drawing entitled “Final As-Built Survey” Prepared for 397 Smith Ridge Road LLC,
prepared by Terry Bergendorff Collins, L.S., last revised on 12/01/2015.

e Drawing A-1, Elevations, prepared by Steven R. Kaplan Architect & Associates, PLLC,
dated March 1, 2022.

A check in the amount of $252.00 payable to the Town of Lewisboro and the Application to
the Board of Appeals is also being submitted in support of this application under separate
cover.

This application is being made for a building coverage variance for the proposed additions
to the existing Lewisboro Self-Storage facility.

Existing Conditions

The subject property is 40,651 square feet (0.933 acres) in size and is located on the east side
of Smith Ridge Road in the Vista Hamlet. The property is essentially a rectangle, about 200

P.O. Box 843 Ridgefield, CT 06877

EAEC Office: 162 Falls Road Bethany, CT 06524
Direct: (475) 215-5343 Mobile: (203) 710-0587
EAEC Tel: (203) 393-0690 x114

Email: alan@eaec-inc.com
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feet on a side. The property presently contains two self-storage buildings, an L-shaped
building in the northern and western portion of the property, and a building in the central
portion of the property. The subject property is zoned GB, General Business.

Project Proposal

It is proposed to construct two new freestanding self-storage buildings on the subject

property. The new construction will consist of the following:

a) Building 3, a new 1,500 s.f. footprint freestanding building to the east of existing
Building 2;

b) Building 4, a new 1,100 s.f. footprint freestanding building to the south of Building 3.

Together, the additions would total 2,600 square feet. With the proposed additions, there
would be a total of 9,312.5 s.f. of one-story buildings (i.e., building coverage) on the

property.

Within the GB General Business District Zone, the maximum building coverage is limited
to 20% of the property. The construction of the two new buildings will result in a building
coverage of 22.91% (see Table of Land Use on Sheet C-101). We are requesting a variance
for building coverage of 1,182.9 square feet.

The proposed new buildings on the property would be one-story in height and located 150
feet from Smith Ridge Road. Due to the configuration of the property, the two new buildings
would be minimally visible from a vehicle or a passer-by traveling on Smith Ridge Road.

We look forward to your review of the enclosed plans and this request for a variance from
the building coverage. If you have any questions regarding this submission, please feel free
to call me on my direct line at (475) 215-5343, or on my cell at (203) 710-0587.

Sincerely,

ALP ENGINEERING &ANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE, PLLC

Alan L. Pilch, P.E.
Principal

cc: Steven Kaplan

ALP Engineering & Landscape Architecture, PLLC P.O. Box 843 Ridgefield, CT 06877
EAEC Office: 162 Falls Road Bethany, CT 06524
Direct Tel: (475) 215-5343 Mobile: (203) 710-0587 EAEC Tel: (203) 393-0690 x114



Lewisboro Zoning Board of Appeals
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Photo 1: Picture showing the existing one-story storage buildings on the left. The two new buildings,
Buildings 3 and 4, would be located to the right (east) of the existing curb. The new buildings would
be of similar construction to the existing. Buildings include a flush metal panel walls, with
corrugated metal roll-up doors and a green standing seam roof panel.

ALP Engineering & Landscape Architecture, PLLC P.O. Box 843 Ridgefield, CT 06877
EAEC Office: 162 Falls Road Bethany, CT 06524
Direct Tel: (475) 215-5343 Mobile: (203) 710-0587 EAEC Tel: (203) 393-0690 x 114



ZONING: GB GENERAL BUSINESS
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SITE AREA 40,648 SQ FEET
FLOOR AREA EXISTING: 6,712.5 SQ FEET
FLOOR AREA PROPOSED: 2,600.0 SQ FEET
FLOOR AREA TOTAL: 9,312.5 SQ FEET
PROPOSED/ CHANGE FROM
REQUIRED PROVIDED EXISTING
Minimum Lot Area 1/2 ACRE 40,648 S.F. (0.933AC.) No Change
Minimum Frontage 100 FEET 200 FEET No Change
Maximum Bldg Coverage 20% 22.91% Increase’
Maximum Site Coverage 60% 50.9% Increase’
Maximum Floor Area Ratio 0.40 0.229 Increase’
Setbacks
Front
from front lot line 20' 21.5' No Change
from street center line 45' 51' No Change
Side 15’ 15'/29.3' No Change
Rear 15 57.8' Decrease”
Maximum Building Height
Stories 2-1/2 STORIES 1STORY No Change
Feet 30' 12 No Change
NOTES:

. Building coverage will increase from 6,712.5 square feet to 9,312.5 square feet, 16.7% to 22.91%.
. Site coverage will increase from 38.8% to 50.9%.

. Floor area ratio will increase from 0.165 to 0.229.
. Rearsetback will decrease from 86' to 57.8".

. Variance will be required for building coverage.

Town of Lewishoro

[Amended 10-24-1989]

Schedule of Dimensional and Bulk Regulations for Nonresidential Districts

Regulation

Zoning District

| Retail Business | General Business Service Utility

Campus Commercial

Minimum lot size

Area (acres)

1/2

1.2

10

20

Frontage (feet)

100

100

100

Minimum vard (feet)

Front:

From street center line

175

175

From front lot line

130

150

Side

1007

Rear

100¢

1004

Maximum building height

Stories

2172

None

Feet

Maximum building coverage (percentage of lot area) 20%"

15%

10%

Maximum site coverage (percentage of lot area)

50%

25%

Maximum floor area ratio (total floor area/total lot area) 030

NOTES:

§ 220-27B(3)(a).

e Based on net lot area as set forth in § 220-27B(2).

020

020°

2 Where a lot line abuts land in a residence district, the setback requirements for that residence district shall govern.
b  No single structure shall exceed coverage of 10,000 square feet.

¢ Asset forth in §§ 220-28C and 220-27B(3)(a). no site improvement shall be located closer than 100 feet to a residence district.
d  As set forth in § 220-27B(3)(a). no site improvement shall be located closer than 200 feet to a residence district. except as provided in
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March 12, 2022

‘Town of Lewisboro

Zoning Board of Appeals
Chairperson Robin Price Jr.

Members of Lewisboro Zoning Board
78 Bouton Road

South Salem, New York 10590

Dear Chairperson Price Jr. and Members of the Board:

| am writing this letter in support of the planned expansion of South Salem Self Storage being developed
by 397 Smith Ridge Road Ltd.

The business plan of the original project identified and met a need in our community for the storage of
personal items outside of an owner’s residence, business, office, or other. At various times and for
various reasons, people need to store records and dead files, furnishings, and other items.

Until last month, | was the neighbor immediately to the south of the property. Since its inception this
existing business has made no negative impact to the community. lts traffic generation is negligible. Its
physical appearance is attractive and has enhanced that stretch of Smith Ridge Road. The maintenance
of the grounds is terrific no matter the season. It is run and managed locally, and very professionally. It is
simply as good a neighborhood business as a neighbor could wish.

| endorse this proje coufage your support as well,

401 Storage Corp.
401 Smith Ridge Road
South Salem, NY 10590



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of
Lewisboro will host a Public Hearing on Wednesday, March 23, at 7:30 p.m., 79

Bouton Road, South Salem, New York, Justice Court.

CAL. NO. 06-22-BZ

Application of Daniel Cassidy, [Fries, Daniel & Hanako Shimizu-Fries, owner of
record], 54 Bishop Park Road, Pound Ridge, NY for the following variances of the
proposed accessory garage/office will have a floor area of 2280 square feet whereas
600 square feet is the maximum permitted per Article IV Section 220-23D(11) of the
Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code; the proposed accessory garage/office will have a
height of 25°-2” whereas 20’ is the maximum permitted per Article I Section 220-2
of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code.

The property is located on the north side of (#54) Bishop Park Road, Pound Ridge,
NY designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 0045, Block 10274 Lot 010, in an R-1AC,
One Acre Residential District consisting of approximately 1.52 acres.

Additional information regarding this application may be obtained from the
Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals, 79 Bouton Road, South Salem, New
York during regular business hours. At such Hearing, all interested parties may
attend and will be heard.

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Dated this 4th day of March 2022 TOWN OF LEWISBORO
in South Salem, New York By: ROBIN PRICE, JR.
CHAIR

The Town of Lewisboro is committed to equal access for all citizens. Anyone needing accommaodations to
attend or participate in this meeting is encouraged to notify the Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals in
advance.



TOWN OF LEWISBORO
Westchester County, New York

Tel: (914) 763-3060
Fax: (914) 875-9148
Email: jangiello@lewisborogov.com

Building Department
79 Bouton Road
South Salem, New York 10590

December 2, 2021

Ms. Janet Andersen, Chair
Town of Lewisboro Planning Board

Re: Cal #04-21SW, Cal #28-21WP
Fries, 54 Bishop Park Rd., sheet 0025, block 10274, lot 010

Dear Ms. Andersen and Members of the Board,

I have reviewed the plans from Daniel Brown, Architect latest revision dated 9/28/2021 as well
as the memo from Jan K. Johannessen, AICPI and Joseph M. Cermele, P.E. dated 10/14/2021. |
have the following comments:

1. The property is located in an A flood zone per FEMA map#36119C0185F and requires a
flood development permit. An engineer will have to determine the BFE for the property.

2. A variance will be required for floor area. The proposed accessory building will have a
floor area of 2220 square feet whereas 600 square feet is the maximum permitted per
Article IV Section 220-23D(11) of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code.

3. A variance will be required for height. The proposed accessory building will have a
height of approximately 21°-7”” whereas 20’ is the maximum permitted per Article |
Section 220-2 of the Town of Lewisboro Zoning Code.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.
Sincerely,

Joe Angiello
Building Inspector



Mg
ey

NI142E
560
<(I NEL£21 80" W
11.58

2310W
Lo 18.00

PARCEL 2
1.576 AC.

VDD RETAINING WALL
=S FENCE

W BOULDER WALL

X BIZ7 DENCTES SPOT £LE# TON
BLEVATIONS SHHOWN HEREON ARE 1Y D 1588 HAVD SYSTEM.

PROPERTY SHOWN HEREQN IS LOCATED IN ZONE "A & X"
SED

B84 ON_FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP*
MAP NO, J611900185F, DATED 09-28~2007.

SEPTIC DATA PROVIDED BY ARCMITECT.
NOT FIELD  VERIFED,
HETLANDS SHOWN HEREON WERE DEFINED BY SOIL & BWETLAND SCIENCE, LLC, O JANUARY 26, 2017,

ALLOWABLE BULDING COVERAGE = 9,908 5.F. = 155 OF LOT AREA
EXISTING BUILDNG COVERAGE = Z071 SF, = 0S8 OF LOT AREA

REFER TO MAP NO. 19830 ON FULE IN THE
COUNTY LAND

*. %
W

54 BISHOP PARK ROAD

TAX BLOCK 10274
TAX LOT 10

R—%54 ZONE

TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

PREPARED FOR

DANIEL FRIES
TOWN OF LEWISBORO
WESTCHESTER COUNTY, NEW YORK

1988 NAVD DATUM ADDED SEPYEMBER 27, 2021,
FEMA DATA ADDED SEPTEMBER 22, 2021,

OTHER FIELD DATA NOT SHOWN.

SURVEYED AND PREPARED BY
MOODY & O'BRIEN, LL.C, LAND SURVEYORS,

GRAFHIC SCALE
X 15 30 80
N P OBRIEN L.5. NO. 50548
{ N FEET )} WHFICE OF MOGDY & OBRIEN, LIC
1 INCH = 30 FT. JLY 27, 2021, NEW CANAAN, CONN.
e

ASSESSORS MAP 45




LAFL & DAL

iy,

[ s S
i

“

; /
TS W /
3 i
= i, PROPERTY LN Apis Architeciure
i 3 300 Ainslie S1. #3
Brooklyn, NY 11211
ettt e )
= ° R / U
% //r OPERTY INE / ‘ 17 815 4555
z ‘ /S /
g / / / ST = |
3
/ 7 /
]
|
. | e
o 1
M ‘
PLOT PLAN
NTS
[ |
KEY
I:] EXSTNG 2-STORY WOOD FRAVE RESOENCE
EXISTING 00D DECK ‘
— = |
[: PROPOSED NEW 2-STORY WOOD FRAUI ATCESSiRT STmc TIsE DATE | rssue
- 03/06/2021 | PLANNING BOARD FILNG
1
NEW W | N
PROPOSED NEW WO0D DECK 09/28/2021 | FLANNING BOARD FILNG REV 1
- PROPOSED MODIFICATION AND EXPANSION OF EXISTNG DRIVE 01/0/2022 | BULDNG PERMIT AILNG
E/OZ{ZOEZ i ZBA VAR|A£V‘CE F\L!F-JG
BULKZONING TABLES AREATABLES
TOTALOT SZE 166,035 5F (1516 Ac) | [EXSTING RESIDENCE FIRST FLOOR 1900 5F ] O 2 EXISTING HOME PHOTO '
TOTAL ALLOWABLE BUILDING COVERAGE 7,924 SF EXISTING RESIDENCE SECOND FLOOR 1000 5F NTS ‘
IN ZONE R1A (12%) — =
|ALLOWABLE ACCESSORY STRUCTURE 590 5F | TOTAL RESIDENCE FLOOR AREA 2900 S | ‘

EXISTING PRIMARY DWELLING COVERAGE PROPOSED ACCESSORY GARAGE PARKING AREA  |600 SF
EXISTING ACCESSORY STRUCTURE COVERAGE 15 PROPOSED ACCESSORY HOME OFFICE AREA 1680 SF
I

|PROPOSED NEW ACCESSORY STRUCTURE COVERAGE | +1140 SF

L]

TOTAL ACCESSORY STRUCTURE FLOOR AREA 2280 SF

| TOTAL PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE 13040 SF

NOTE:

LAKESIDE OFFICE ‘

PERMITTING FOR THE PROPOSED ACCESSORY STRUCTURE REQUIRES A ZONING VARIANCE FOR TOWN OF LEWISBORO ZONING REGULATIONS 220~23 D (2) AND (i1} AS
FOLLONS: 54 BISHOP PARK ROAD

SHEET LIST. § 220-23 Schedule of regulations for residential districts. ‘ POUNDRIDGE, NY 10576 |
D Permitted qccessory uses. Uses or structures customarily incidental to any permitted principal use are permitted, provided that such accessory use shall not APIS ARC PROJECT 2101
A-000.00  COVER SHEET include any activity commonly conducted for gain, except as hereinafter excepted, or any private way or walk giving access to such activity.
A—001.00 SITE PLAN Pemmitted accessory uses are as follows: S aTen
_ X (2) Gff-strest parking faciities for the use of residents of the premises and their guests, in accordance with Article Vi herein. e
A=100.00 PLAN: CELLAR (11) An accessory building containing up to 600 square feet in total floor areq may be approved after the principal building has been bullt or coincident with ‘ BUILDING DEPARTMENT FILING |
A-101.00 PLAN: GROUND the construction of the principal building 50
A-102.00  PLAN:SECOND 5 |
A-103.00  PLAN:ROOF THE PROPERTY OWNER SEEKS A VARIANCE TO COMBINE OFF STREET PARKING FACLITIES (GARAGE) AND AN ACCESSORY BULDING FOR HOME OFFICE USE INTO A SINGLE 2022 JANUARY 30
A-200.00  ELEVATION: EAST ACCESSORY STRUCIURE '
A-201.00  ELEVATION: WEST SCALE
A-202.00  ELEVATION: NORTH/SOUTH NTS ‘

A-300.00  SECTIONS: BUILDING
A-310.00  SECTIONS: WALL ‘ COVER SHEFT

— 04 = - — 01 e . |
| A000.00




ARCHITECT
------- e : () ! t—d
LTINS RN R " ' !
ml = \ : i
i | e ' H |
i L —l‘i e \ i I
! [ | ! = i
i i ~——_] , :
bl : !
[ o T .I B [ | H H
| i T = | |
S { 1 H H
EXSTNG NEIGHBORNG : [ e i
| STRUCTURE | | f : ] I|l | - : g L |
! 2 r B TR
EXISTING NEIGHBORNG ! [ E— ,|| | =T 4 }
. ORNE | I|' STRUCTURE | 1 g i
B I I { | | ——— PROPOSED NEW DECK | w ot ;
—ac , @
—t—t., ! : : _ [ | [ | EXISTING NEIGHBORING s\ !
- b T ! ] { _‘_‘—‘———_.II I .~ PROPQSED NEW 2-STORY ICTURE e |
" x| T . : : WETLAND BOUNDARY | .l WOCD FRAME GARAGE AND OFFICE o ) !
——— | | 1 5 = |
. § l ]l ‘:.‘Lu __l“_“ 150" WETLAND SETBACK —— ¢ !/ ; PROPOSED NEW CONTOUR ! |
L5 ) —e—nmn DR A S J :
f = el ! 2 & —al. 2 ! / EXSTING NEIGHEORING | !
i . SE | f_ N i I. — DRIVE | \ i
.- e— L y A, == .
| i e b S ; |
! N ‘ L | kLl _______———__\_ ‘\, H ——— !
¢ o Wi B . : N o t 2= - —
! | B — UL_\ 1B o || . ™ o e e e i T ALL WORK SHALL BE CARRIED OUT [N ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CODES |
: 12 | 150'-0 128 ! i It nh_o oy AND RECULATIONS HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THIS SITE LOCATION. ALL
| | e ] L S R 7 £ | e e o e
| - - / ANDVIEW ROA ¢ : REPORTED TO TH
I i l o' — L___m' I ; e i L : 'l : ARCHITECT. THESE DRAWNGS MUST NOT BE SCALED, THE DESIGN AND
: ol . . o] )7 @i ] ' 1 ARCHTECT A4 WA NoT S REFRODUCED, ALTERED, OF SrUSLS
n il 71 ° PRy P P RPN o 1 1 1 e b 1 e e 1 e et b b bt PO, ettty : }
| I L2 5( R R S e i . '1 - WP /7 PROPERTY Uhe i ! WITHOUT THE ARCHTECT'S WRITTEN APPROVAL. |
| ¢ ® . ~ / i
H kY ' | K o !
v — d ._1’ / L 8 .
. \ : | R S
H i ; — 1
J . . o K i
%: 2 | mci", I R \ ) . FR | ////f e e e , . Y i
= « . i o) P 4 »
<C %E  REAR YARC YARD SEEACK Y LeAcHNG FELD o B /’ o | . / 7 i
ac \ ! Z'6k = S wR e / i
a5 ] o A\ ; . __'Ti / | A o 1374 o |
= gg H A, oL / wir / W i
= T :
= :g o ‘\ " 2 s e NN ENES
= - R .
Lt By ‘r, -7 / / I
iz &Y i A / j
<< = . 4 o _ — e
i 7 — i l . S /
TSN ‘ | 7 ‘ / I
g5 S| : /-' '/' H
IS 1" W . /' !
‘r e’ / " '
|' \“. W o /‘ / !
\ o 15 W Kl s H
CJ s I i / r |
GEN .ﬂoli o 7 :
‘UNITS I}/_ -sj !z'om / /' !
’ - i
W i
S/ e I
” LY I
. A e :
‘ : 1 /
EXISTING 2=5TORY WOOD : = o/ K |
FRavT]rousE i Faal ) ¥ i ISSUES
/ | l DATE ISSUE
/ H 03/06/2021 PLANNING BOARD FILING
EXISTNG NEIGHBORING |
f TRIVE 09/28/2021 PLANNING BOARD FILING REV 1
' i
i o : 01/30/2022 BUILDING PERMIT FILING
— i / ~_ |
e} | / . 03/0212022 2ZBA VARIANCE FILING
i L o . !
l EXSTNG TREE / _.f" |
i !
3 : FPROPOSED NEW TREE /o ExsmG noBormG | —
/ TR / !
- ‘. / STREWRE SEAL AND SIGNATURE
¥, ‘ \ \ TREE TO BE REMOVED | _
/ b |
EXISTING RUBBLE J \ |, / / :
RETAINING WALL / \ i EXSTING TREE TYPE KEY £ Y 1
& EXSTING PERVIOUS DECK \ | % ! (SR L |
. | | [H [ v 7= L / :
i H WP | e Tl ) S / H
/ \\ | “‘ gz ; \l o S ~/ l\
5 ! ' 3 N
2 EXSTNG RUBBLE | [ Ee i N TG — :
RETAINING WALL / " el i BR | P L ] | -
. 2E '
/ /B ! | LAKESIDE OFFICE
/ EXISTING HOUSE ELECTRICAL SERVICE :
2 / ! OH LNES TO BE RELOCATED SUBGRADE = U e rewow scomoue | Rt
/ | \ ‘ coo | o A — | POUNDRIDGE, NY 10576
PROPOSED NEW PERVIOUS ____/ i I T ) L— ! APIS ARC PROJECT 2100
GRAVEL PARKING AREA WITH | W umE 10|
PAVING STONE BORDER . ! | DRAWING STATUS
! | BUILDING DEPARTMENT FILING
| i DATE
i 2022 JANUARY 30
= |
l= | SCALE
1 i 1
| PLAN
SITE PLAN S A SITE PLAN
| =2
A-001.00
‘ | :




e WOCD DECK ABOVE
= / ~ CONCRETE DECK FOOTING

=10 . 4-4 21-10"

| NEW SEPTIC OONNECTION
/" TOEXISTING SEPHC TANK |

\ \ _—————— WATER SERVCE
L _k___d_——f”"" FROM EXISTING HOUSE
B - ELECTRICAL SERMICE
\ \ /--/” FROM EXISTING HOUSE
P
P
b

" 4" PERFORATED PVC FOOTING DRAIN PIPE

= e IN CRUSHED GRAVEL BED

CONCRETE FOUNDATION

s

-~ CONCRETE GRADE BEAM BELOW

= STEEL COLUMN

CONCRETE FOOTING BELOW

i COLUMN

01 PLAN: CELLAR - o -
=10

| \apis

300 Ainsfie St
Brooklyn, NY 11

P17 515 4555

Agpis Architecture
L #3

21

DATE ;\§SUE ;7 o
‘ 70?/0(;202!’ " PLANNING BOARD FILING
09/28/2001 . PLAWNNG BOARD FLNG REV 1
‘ 7};/30/2022 i BUILDING PERMIT FILING
75/({2720? V 7‘ ZBA V;RIANCE F! VLE‘J?

‘ ‘ —— e —

| ; N ==
‘ ‘ LAKESIDE OFFICE

54 BISHOP PARK ROAD
POUNDRIDGE, NY 10576
‘ APIS ARC PROJECT 2101

‘ LR 3T T

BUILDING DEPARTMENT FILING

2022 JANUARY 30

SCALE

‘ ‘ 1/47 = 10"
PLAN

| 00 CELLAR

 A-100.00




38-0"

%
w
| |
T =]
o)
\-209)
.I
>
%] |

|

i
28'-§" |

|
I LOUNGE

]

?lf

KITCHINETTE B
‘

-~ WOOD FRAMED WALL WITH
= WOOD SHEATHING AND
PAINTED WOOD LAPPED SIDING

o STEEL COLUMN

~— MECHANICALLY OPERATED
OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR

PERVIOUS GRAVEL DRIVE Wlk
N\ STONE PAVER PERMETER

O 1 PLAN: FIRST FLOOR
=10

Apis Architecture
300 Ainslie St. #3
Brookiyn, NY 11211
P17 515 4555

DATE 1 ISSUE
03/06/2021 PLANNING BOARD FILING N
09/o8/200 | PLANNNG BOARD FLLNG REV 1
o/s0/20m ! BUILDING PERMIT FILING

03/02/2022 i ZBA VARIANCE FILING

“J
LAKESIDE OFFICE
54 BISHOP PARK ROAD
POUNDRIDGE, NY 10576
APIS ARC PROJECT 2101

BUILDING DEPARTMENT FILING

2022 JANUARY 30

SCALE” , N
/4 = -0

PLAN
01 GROUND LEVEL

A-101.00




10'—0@

380"

@

300"

&)

T W STEEL CABLE RAILNG ;

| [ g
WOOD AND STEEL DECK B
|

OFFICE 2

OFFICE 1

1 PLAN: UPPER LEVEL
14 =10

N
GYM/PLAYROOM "
~

Apis Architecture
300 Ainslie St. #3
Brooklyn, NY 11211
P17 515 4555

DATE i ISSUE

03/06/2021 PLANNING BOARD FILING o

09/28/2021 » PLANNING BOARD FILING REV717
701/30/2022 | BULDING PERMIT AILING -
7073/02/2022 : ZBA VARIANCE FILING

.
LAKESIDE OFFICE
54 BISHOP PARK ROAD
POUNDRIDGE, NY 10576
APIS ARC PROJECT 2101

RUILDING DEPARTMENT FILING
2022 JANUARY 30

SCALE

A= 0
PLAN

02 UPPER LEVEL

A-102.00




01

PLAN: ROOF

14 =100

1]

A\apis

Apis Architecture
300 Ainslie St. #3
Brooklyn, NY 11211
Q17 515 4555

[issu

DA :
03/06/2021 ‘ PLANNING BOARD FILING
09/28/2021 “ PLANNING BOARD FILING REV 1
7/3;0/2022 i BUILDING PERMIT FILING
EZ;EEE ‘ AZEA VARIA;J’CE FILING A
|
L

“J
LAKESIDE OFFICE
54 BISHOP PARK ROAD
POUNDRIDGE, NY 10576
APIS ARC PROJECT 2101

BUILDING DEPARTMENT FILING
2022 JANUARY 30 ‘

SCALE

/4 = 1'-0"

PLAN ‘
03 ROOF

A-103.00




ROOF PEAK a

25-1-3/4"F

T0P OF WALL o
w0

METAL CABLE RAILNG
WITH WOOD TOPRAIL
AND PAINTED STEEL POSTS

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR _ d
g0 ¥

FINISHED FIRST FLOOR

7z WOOD CLADDING TO MATCH

EXISTNG HOUSE

‘.
0'-0" (540" NAvDES)

AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE g

37

—3-7" (536" NavD)

P

FINISHED CELLAR FLOOR g
s a

— g ————

1 ELEVATION: EAST
/8 = -0

EXISTNG HOUSE

==

Apis Architecture
300 Ainslie Si. #3
Brookiyn, NY 11211
P17 515 4555

DATE ClIssE .
?/06/2021 " PLANNING BOARD FILING o
06/28/07 | PLANNNG BOARD FLNG REV |
’01/30/2022 | BULDING PERMIT ALING o

03/02/2022 | ZBA VARIANCE FILING
N I ——

bl

L

“J
LAKESIDE OFFICE
54 BISHOP PARK ROAD
POUNDRIDGE, NY 10576
APIS ARC PROJECT 2101

BUILDING DEPARTMENT FILING
2022 JANUARY 30

SCALE
/4" = 10"
ELEVATION
EAST
A-200.00




EXISTING HOUSE

o )
La-300
¥

[ ROOF FEAK_
25-2"

I é MIDDLE OF ROGF GABLE
Yo

j TOP OF WALL
Fg_g

‘1' FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

| . FINISHED FIRST FLOOR

0'-0” (539.6" NAVD3S)

01

ELEVATION: WEST

4 = v=0"

A, AVERAGE NATORM-GRADE

apis

Apis Architecture
300 Ainslie $1. #3
Brooklyn, NY 11211
917 515 4555

F_F7 (536' NAVDBS)

o | ISSUE

03/06/2021 | PLANNING BOARD FILING
09/28/2021 i PLANNING BOARD FILING REV 1
01/30/2022 LOING PERMIT FILING

03/02/2022 A VARIANCE FILING

S
LAKESIDE OFFICE
54 BISHOP PARK ROAD
POUNDRIDGE, NY 10576
APIS ARC PROJECT 2101

.

ULDING DEPARTMENT FILING
2022 JANUARY 30

SCALE

/4" = 10"
ELEVATION
EAST

A-201.00




AT
_——— EXSTING HOUSE BEYOND e
A RO0F PEAK
[ Fas-r
i
a /1
8 ;
" .4 A MIDDLE OF ROCF GABLE { ﬁ,«
T_ ‘_$_21L7" j
g //
i
. TOP_OF WALL .
_ apis
. Apis Architecture
. < 360 Ainslie St #3
< 1
@ Brocklyn, NY 11211
T WOGD BAICONY WITH STEELFRAMNG© L T T v om o - 17515 4555
- __é_ FINISHED SECOND_FLOOR
= Fomy
= P—
il ! h |
] I | | . !
I i i i g
[ i i N
: b > e
o il o PAINTED W0OD SDING TO MATCH
I ‘vJ P EXISTING HOUSE- - — -
! F
| A, FINISHED FIRST FLOOR
I l ¥ 0-0" (5396’ NAVDES)
[ ) e e
o\
| \,_ f .I‘ - AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE
— ~3-7" (536 NAWDSS)
L
5
2 ELEVATION: NORTH
/¢ =100
NS CFENSTNG BOUSE . 7] A
A | ( 0
E A-300/
L i [
B \ - ROOF PEAK -~ __
E Y oA s =
o 03/06/202t | PLANNING BOARD FILING
g — St A
| i 09/28/2021 i PLANNING BOARD FILING REV |
4 -t g WIDDLE OF ROOF GABLE S ; —
¥ oy 01/30/2022 | BUILDING PERMIT FILING
PANTED WO SianG 10 MATTH —} =
EASTIG HOUSE h“-"""-ﬁ-..._\_\_ J— I 0?/02/20?2 ) i ZFA YAHIANCE F\&ING o
x | = _— — J 18 A TOP OF WALl
\u\_ - —— g0
L, f_
STEEL CABLE RAILNG = - - ! i .
WITH WOOD TOPRAIL | : .
AND PAINTED STEEL POSTS “\\_ | | =4
\ ! .
b J “
I B > .
HOOD BALCONY WITH STEEL FRAMING \-\‘ ‘ | ‘ l x A ’
L] L i
3 ; | S | irHMSHED SECOND FLOOR
L : ! oo
‘
| | Pm——— =3
i 1 \ i LAKESIDE OFFICE
] J i : o 54 BISHOP PARK ROAD
i 4 i J POUNDRIDGE, NY 10576
! HOUD DECK ——, [ i ° APIS ARG PROJECT 2101
| I ! "L
! S 1 N PN VT
| BUILDING DEPARTMENT FILING
; — = = o .F\ FINISHED FIRST FLOOR
100 (53967 NavDag) 2022 JANUARY 30
S _‘“—'-—-—-._.__.___‘______“
J )
SCALE
I . e A, AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE 1/4" = 1"-0"
— ' -3-7" (536" NAVDES)
ELEVATION
SOUTH / NORTH

01w . - s A-202.00 |




A ROOF PEAK
sy

e — MIDDLE OF ROOF GABLE
2a-7"

0 —

2
|— . TOP_QF WALL )
18'-0"
=3
&, FINISHED SECOND FLOOR
= 90"
_ A FINISHED FIRST FLOOR
o - e
Iy

- AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE
|F I (s Nass)
R
~
e $ FINISHED CELLAR FLOOR
-7-9

BUILDING SECTION:
/4 =10

E-W O 1

. & ROOF PEAK
Lr

25-2"

$ ;AIIDPI%E OF ROOF GABLE

-, FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

SFAtETT

Agis Architecture
300 Ainsiie 5t. #3

Brookiyn, NY 11211
P17 515 4555

A TOP_OF WAL
18-0°

¥ o9

o . FINISHED FIRST FLOOR
a— 0-0" (539.6" NAVDES)

] ¢ AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE
-3-7" (536’ NAVDSS)

T

BUILDING SECTION: N-S

14 =10

_DATE = ISSUE " o
06,/20; PLANNING BOARD FILING
RGN Rl

09/28/2021

01/30/2022 | BUILDING PERMIT FILING
08/02/2022 WFIIANCE FILING

" PLANNING BOARD FILING REV 1

54 BISHOP PARK ROAD
POUNDRIDGE, NY 10576
APIS ARC PROJECT 210t

BUILDING DEPARTMENT FILING
2022 JANUARY 30

SCALE

/8 = 10"

SECTION
NORTH/SOUTH, EAST/WEST

A-300.00




—— ROOF ASSEMBLY_TYP
- 2 RIGD INSULATION
~ ASPHALT SHINGLE
~ WATERPROOF MEMBRANE
7' SHEATHING
2" RIGID INSULATION (R12)
¥’ SHEATHING
R38 FIBERGLASS INSULATION
- 2XI0 RAFTER
— " GYPSUM WALLBOARD

e ALUMINUM GUTTER

t

'

— EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY. TYP

- — BEVELED WOOD CLADDING

- RAIN SCREEN
~ WATER RESISTVE BARRIER
- ' SHEATHING

— 2" RIGID INSULATION (Ri2)
— R21 FIBERGLASS INSULATION
- 246 WOOD STUD

~ VAPOR BARRIER

~ ¥ GYPSUM WALLBOARD

— SECOND FLOOR ASSEMBLY TYP
- {' WOOD FLOORING
- WARMBOARD S SUBFLOOR
- 2X10 JOiST
~ R21 FIBERGLASS INSULATION
- § GYPSUM WALLBOARD

— FIRST FLOOR ASSEMBLY, TYP
- ¥ Wo0D FLOCRING
~ WARMBOARD S SUBFLOOR
- 2X12 Td JoiST
~ R2! FIBERGLASS INSULATION
- §' GYPSUM WALLBOARD

— 26 PT SILL PLATE

O 1 WALL SECTION: N-S TP
34 = 10"

- FOUNDATON WAL ASSEMBLY. TYP

- —  DRAINAGE MAT

- WATERPROOFING
~ 12" CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE
~ 2" RIGID INSULATION

= 2X4 STUD FRAMING

- ¥ GYPSUM WALLBOARD

_———— SLAB ASSEMBLY, TP S
~ 4" CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE
= 2" RIGID INSULATION
- VAPOR BARRIER
~ 4" CRUSHED GRAVEL

CONCRETE FOOTING

.~ PERIMETER DRAIN_TYP

= - GEOTEXTLE ALIER FABRIC

— CRUSHED GRAVEL
~ 6" DIAMETER PERFORATED PIPE

° [
Apis Architecture
300 Ainslie St. #3‘

8Brooklyn, NY 11211
P17 515 4555

T

o e ‘
03/06/2021 o PLANNING BOARD FILING

E)’/ém-j;LANN!NG BOARD FIUN’G?\/I?
01/30/2022 ‘ BUILDING PERMIT FILING ‘

03/02/2022 | ZBA VARIANCE FILING
— .

\J
LAKESIDE OFFICE
54 BISHOP PARK ROAD
POUNDRIDGE, NY 10576
APIS ARC PROJECT 2101 |

BUILDING DEPARTMENT FILING |

2022 JANUARY 30

SCALE |

10"

WALL SECTION |
NORTH/SOUTH, TyP

A-310.00




	05-22-BZ Public Notice.doc
	CAL. NO. 05-22-BZ

	Lewisboro Self-Storage Dwg C-101 ZBA.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	C-101
	OLE1



	06-22-BZ Fries Public Notice.doc
	CAL. NO. 06-22-BZ


